CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 145

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, amending Resolution No. 724 as amended by Resolution No. 728, relating to its declaration of intention to order a local improvement for the construction of storm drainage sewers, catch basins and related improvements, and setting a time and place for hearing objections thereto.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 3 of Resolution No. 724, passed by the City Council of the City of Bellevue on the 28 day of January, 1958, as amended by Resolution No. 728, passed by the City Council on the 25th day of February, 1958, and which read as amended as follows:

Section 3. That all persons who may desire to object thereto are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the City Council, or a Committee thereof, to be held in the auditorium of the Bellevue Elementary School, 102nd Avenue N.E. at N.E. 4th Street, in the City of Bellevue at 8:00 o'clock p.m., on the 11 day of September, 1958, which time and place are hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said improvement and all objections thereto and for determining the method of payment of said improvement.

be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 3. That all persons who may desire to object thereto are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the City Council, or a Committee thereof, to be held in the auditorium of the Bellevue Elementary School, 102nd Avenue N.E. at N.E. 4th Street, in the City of Bellevue at 8:00 o'clock p.m., on the 14th day of August, 1958, which time and place are hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said improvement and all objections thereto and for determining the method of payment of said improvement.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof, this 24th day of June, 1958, and signed in authentication of its passage this 24th day of June, 1958.

ough Thurs

ATTEST:

as ____

APPROVED:

City Attorney